PRESS RELEASE

January 2024 Contact: Rebecca Bennett- Marketing Coordinator <u>RBennett@westank.com</u> 317-888-9800 For Immediate Release

Wessels Company Unveils Innovative Product Enhancements at AHR Expo 2024 in Chicago

GREENWOOD, IND. - Wessels Company is thrilled to announce the debut of its latest product enhancements at the AHR Expo in Chicago, showcased at booth 6321. Among the highlights is the new Drum Mounted Glycol Makeup Package, known as DM-GMP, featuring enhanced mobility and refill capabilities. The system ingeniously mounts atop a standard drum containing glycol or glycol mixture, streamlining the refill and installation process.



The DM-GMP unit is designed to automatically supply a pressurized solution, such as glycol and water, to a closed loop heating, chilled water, snowmelt, radiant heating, sprinkler, or process control system to ensure minimum system pressure requirements are met. These systems are equipped with HOA controls, an adjustable pressure reducing valve (PRV), pressure gauge, and a low-level alarm that cuts power to the pump and actuates an audible and visual alarm when solution levels are too low.



In addition to these advancements, the industry-leading smart bracket technology has undergone a redesign to be more compact and resilient. The WessView® bladder monitor, air pressure gauge, and Schrader valve have all been optimized to snugly fit the exterior of the tank with a single connection. The ASME tank and smart system seamlessly integrate all essential technologies into a convenient location. The new smart bracket will become a standard feature on all bladder-style tanks later this year.

These groundbreaking products and more will be available to see firsthand at the Wessels Company booth 6321 during the AHR Expo in Chicago.

For further information, quotes, or product availability for Wessels Company's new DM-GMP or smart bracket system, please contact 317-888-9800 or visit <u>www.westank.com</u>.

About Wessels Company:

Wessels Company is a leading innovator in the design and manufacture of cutting-edge solutions for fluid control systems. With a commitment to excellence, Wessels continues to redefine industry standards through its dedication to quality, performance, and customer satisfaction. For more information, visit <u>www.westank.com</u>.